Department
180th Fighter Wing FD

Ada Liberty Twp. FD

Alger Community Fire Assoc.

Allen Clay Joint FD
Allen Twp. FD
Alvordton FD
American Twp. FD

Archbold - German Twp. FD

Arlington Vol. FD
Ashland FD
Auglaize Vol. FD
Bascom Joint FD
Bath Twp. FD
Bellevue FD
Belmore FD

Berlin Twp. Vol FD
Bluffton FD
Botkins FD
Bowling Green FD
Bradner FD

Brady Twp. FD
Bryan FD
Buckland Vol. FD
Bucyrus FD
Bucyrus Twp. Vol. FD

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

County Cert#  State D Charity Fund
Lucas 146 Military CF Member
Hardin 87 33115 CF Member
Hardin 50 33203 CF Member
Ottawa 158 62001 CF Member
Hancock 142 32021 CF Member
Williams 131 86001 CF Member
Allen 9 02300 CF Member
Fulton 2 26001 CF Member
Hancock 111 32003 CF Member
Ashland 61 03001 CF Member
Paulding 153 63101 CF Member
Seneca 75 74003 CF Member
Allen 16 02107 CF Member
Huron 6 39001

Putnam 88 69001

Erie 106 22101 CF Member
Allen 62 02003

Shelby 93 75003 CF Member
Wood 52 87005 CF Member
Wood 24 87007 CF Member
Williams 3 86017 CF Member
Williams 36 86005 CF Member
Auglaize 93 06001 CF Member
Crawford 12 17001 CF Member
Crawford 94 17103 CF Member



C.B.S. Joint FD

Carey Vol. FD

Carroll Twp. Vol. Fire & EMS
Catawba Island Vol. FD

Celina FD

Cenovus Refinery ERT

Central Joint FD

Chatfield Vol. FD

Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Co.
Clyde FD

Columbus Grove-Pleasant Twp. JFD
Continental FD

Covington Fire & Rescue
Crane Twp. Cecil FD

Crestline FD

Cridersville Vol. Fire Co. Inc.
Cygnet FD

Dallas Twp. FD

Damascus Twp. Fire & Rescue
Delaware Twp. FD

Delaware Twp. FD

Delphos Fire & Rescue

Delta Community FD

Deshler Fire & Rescue
Edgerton FD

Erie Twp. Vol. Fire & Ems

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Richland
Wyandot
Ottawa
Ottawa
Mercer
Lucas
Wood
Crawford
Mercer
Sandusky
Putnam
Putnam
Miami
Paulding
Crawford
Auglaize
Wood
Crawford
Henry
Defiance
Hancock
Allen
Fulton
Henry
Williams

Ottawa

133
112
10
59
25
84
11
69
100
21
5
117
7
107
113
122
37
154
138
80
85
147

134
17
101

70205
88001
62201
62109
54003
Industrial
87037
17003
54007
72007
69005
69007
55229
63111
17005
06003
87011
17109
35013
20124
32111
02007
26003
35001
86007
62115

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member



Fairfield Vol. FD

Farmer Twp. FD

Fiske Brothers Refining Co.
Florence Twp. FD

Florence Twp. FD

Fort Jennings Vol. FD
Franklin Twp. FD

Fremont FD

Gibsonburg Vol. FD
Glandorf Vol. FD

Gorham Fayette FD

Grand Rapids Twp. FD
Green Springs Rural Vol. FD
Groton Twp. FD

Grover Hill FD

Hamler Marion Twp. FD
Helena Community Vol. FD
Hicksville Vol. FD

Holgate Vol. FD

Holmes Twp. Vol. FD

Huron FD

Iberia Joint FD

Indian Joint FD

Invincible Fire Company
Jackson Center Vol. FD
Jackson Twp. Hoytville FD

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Huron
Defiance
Lucas
Williams
Erie
Putnam
Richland
Sandusky
Sandusky
Putnam
Fulton
Wood
Seneca
Erie
Paulding
Henry
Sandusky
Defiance
Henry
Crawford
Erie
Morrow
Logan
Allen
Shelby
Wood

26
143
34
44
o4
13
45
95
27
40
150
14
4
123
28
15
151
86
1
)
70
144
89
145
163
60

39015
20107
Industrial
86009
22103
69011
70107
72009
72011
69015
26005
87015
74011
22116
63007
35005
72015
20003
35019
17111
22009
59233
46027
02217
75007
87019

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member



Jerusalem Twp. Fire & Rescue
Jewell Vol. FD

Kalida Vol. FD

Kansas Community Vol. FD
Kelly's Island Vol. FD
Lagrange Twp. Fire & Rescue
Lake Twp. FD

Lakeview FD

Laura FD

Leipsic Vol. FD Assoc. Inc.
Liberty Twp. Vol. FD

Liberty Washington Twp. FD
Lindsey Vol. FD

Madison Twp. FD

Madison Twp. Kunkle FD
Marion Township FD

Milan Twp. FD

Miller City Vol. FD

Milton Twp. Vol. FD
Mohawk Fire & Rescue
Monclova Twp. FD

Monroe Twp. Vol. FD
Montpelier Vol. FD

NBS Joint FD

New Bavaria Vol. FD

New Knoxville

New London Vol. FD

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Lucas
Defiance
Putnam
Seneca
Erie
Lorain
Wood
Logan
Miami
Putnam
Hancock
Henry
Sandusky
Richland
Williams
Marion
Erie
Putnam
Wood
Wyandot
Lucas
Henry
Williams
Seneca
Henry
Auglaize

Huron

63
135
81
139
76
155
64
65
29
124
148
41
56
90
108
136
127
102
46
"1
125
118
22
96
119
72
66

48103
20005
69017
74115
22011
47219
87047
46013
55235
69019
32117
35009
72017
70113
86111
51113
22013
69021
87027
88011
48105
35011
86011
74013
35017
06009
39013

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member



New Washington FD

Ney Washington Twp. Vol. FD.

Noble Twp. FD

North Baltimore FD
Northern Harding County FD
Northwest Hancock Joint FD
Ohio City Vol. FD

Ottawa Vol. FD

Ottoville Vol. FD

Paulding FD

Payne FD

Perkins Twp. FD

Perry Congress Joint FD
Perry Twp. FD

Perrysburg FD

Perrysburg Twp. FD
Pioneer FD

Pitt Twp. Vol. FD

Plymouth Vol. FD

Portage FD

Providence Twp. Fire & Rescue

Ridgeville Twp. Vol. FD
Ridgeway FD

Riley Twp. FD
Rochester Vol. FD
Rockford Community FD
Roundhead Vol. FD

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Crawford
Defiance
Defiance
Wood
Hardin
Hancock
Van Wert
Putnam
Putnam
Paulding
Paulding
Erie
Morrow
Wood
Wood
Wood
Williams
Wyandot
Huron
Ottawa
Lucas
Henry
Hardin
Putnam
Lorain
Mercer
Hardin

152
103
121
19
114
38
82
115
161
104
120
128
149
137
73
47
42
48
129
109
49
23
43
97
35
57
105

17009
20123
20117
87029
33231
32118
81009
69023
69025
63017
63019
22115
59301
87051
87035
87125
86013
88115
70013
62025
48101
35123
33017
69123
47201
54017
33225

CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member



Ruggles Troy Vol. FD

S.E. Harding N.W. Union Joint FD
Salt Rock Twp. Fire & Rescue

Scioto Twp. FD
Shelby City FD
Sidney Fire & Rescue
South Richland FD

Southwestern Hancock Joint FD

St. Marys City FD

St. Marys Twp. FD

Tiffin Fire Rescue Division
Tiffin Twp. FD

Tiro Auburn Vol. FD
Townsend Twp. Vol. FD
Troy Twp. FD

Van Wert FD

Vermilion FD

Vermilion Twp. FD
Wapakoneta Fire & EMS
Washington Twp. FD
Washington Twp. FD
Wauseon FD

Wayne Vol. FD
Wellington FD

Weston Township FD
Wharton Richland Vol. FD
Willard Fire & Rescue
Willshire FD

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Ashland
Hardin
Marion
Delaware
Richland
Shelby
Defiance
Hancock
Auglaize
Auglaize
Seneca
Defiance
Crawford
Sandusky
Wood
Van Wert
Erie

Erie
Auglaize
Richland
Hancock
Fulton
Wood
Lorain
Wood
Wyandot
Huron
Van Wert

8
77
39
98
140
159
126
51

79
67
83
141
99
30
110

31
58
20
68
132
91
32
160
130
156
33
162

03201
33235
51123
21129
70117
75015
20119
32015
06013
06119
74017
20121
17013
72117
87131
81013
22017
22200
06017
70131
32001
26013
87049
47037
87053
88015
39023
81017

CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member



Woodville Twp. Vol. FD
Wooster Twp. FD

Wright Waldron FD
Wyandot East Fire & Rescue

163 Members

2026 NOVFA Membership
Udated January 22, 2025

Sandusky 157 72019
Wayne 116 85131
Hillsdale 74 Michigan
Wyandot 92 88009

CF Member
CF Member
CF Member
CF Member

149 Members



