

2026 NOVFA Membership
 Updated January 22, 2025

<u>Department</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>Cert #</u>	<u>State ID</u>	<u>Charity Fund</u>
180th Fighter Wing FD	Lucas	146	Military	CF Member
Ada Liberty Twp. FD	Hardin	87	33115	CF Member
Alger Community Fire Assoc.	Hardin	50	33203	CF Member
Allen Clay Joint FD	Ottawa	158	62001	CF Member
Allen Twp. FD	Hancock	142	32021	CF Member
Alvordton FD	Williams	131	86001	CF Member
American Twp. FD	Allen	9	02300	CF Member
Archbold - German Twp. FD	Fulton	2	26001	CF Member
Arlington Vol. FD	Hancock	111	32003	CF Member
Ashland FD	Ashland	61	03001	CF Member
Auglaize Vol. FD	Paulding	153	63101	CF Member
Bascom Joint FD	Seneca	75	74003	CF Member
Bath Twp. FD	Allen	16	02107	CF Member
Bellevue FD	Huron	6	39001	
Belmore FD	Putnam	88	69001	
Berlin Twp. Vol FD	Erie	106	22101	CF Member
Bluffton FD	Allen	62	02003	
Botkins FD	Shelby	93	75003	CF Member
Bowling Green FD	Wood	52	87005	CF Member
Bradner FD	Wood	24	87007	CF Member
Brady Twp. FD	Williams	3	86017	CF Member
Bryan FD	Williams	36	86005	CF Member
Buckland Vol. FD	Auglaize	53	06001	CF Member
Bucyrus FD	Crawford	12	17001	CF Member
Bucyrus Twp. Vol. FD	Crawford	94	17103	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
 Updated January 22, 2025

C.B.S. Joint FD	Richland	133	70205	CF Member
Carey Vol. FD	Wyandot	112	88001	CF Member
Carroll Twp. Vol. Fire & EMS	Ottawa	10	62201	CF Member
Catawba Island Vol. FD	Ottawa	59	62109	CF Member
Celina FD	Mercer	25	54003	CF Member
Cenovus Refinery ERT	Lucas	84	Industrial	
Central Joint FD	Wood	11	87037	CF Member
Chatfield Vol. FD	Crawford	69	17003	CF Member
Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Co.	Mercer	100	54007	CF Member
Clyde FD	Sandusky	21	72007	CF Member
Columbus Grove-Pleasant Twp. JFD	Putnam	5	69005	
Continental FD	Putnam	117	69007	CF Member
Covington Fire & Rescue	Miami	7	55229	CF Member
Crane Twp. Cecil FD	Paulding	107	63111	CF Member
Crestline FD	Crawford	113	17005	CF Member
Cridersville Vol. Fire Co. Inc.	Auglaize	122	06003	CF Member
Cygnets FD	Wood	37	87011	CF Member
Dallas Twp. FD	Crawford	154	17109	CF Member
Damascus Twp. Fire & Rescue	Henry	138	35013	CF Member
Delaware Twp. FD	Defiance	80	20124	CF Member
Delaware Twp. FD	Hancock	85	32111	CF Member
Delphos Fire & Rescue	Allen	147	02007	CF Member
Delta Community FD	Fulton	8	26003	CF Member
Deshler Fire & Rescue	Henry	134	35001	CF Member
Edgerton FD	Williams	17	86007	CF Member
Erie Twp. Vol. Fire & Ems	Ottawa	101	62115	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
 Updated January 22, 2025

Fairfield Vol. FD	Huron	26	39015	CF Member
Farmer Twp. FD	Defiance	143	20107	CF Member
Fiske Brothers Refining Co.	Lucas	34	Industrial	CF Member
Florence Twp. FD	Williams	44	86009	CF Member
Florence Twp. FD	Erie	54	22103	CF Member
Fort Jennings Vol. FD	Putnam	13	69011	CF Member
Franklin Twp. FD	Richland	45	70107	CF Member
Fremont FD	Sandusky	95	72009	CF Member
Gibsonburg Vol. FD	Sandusky	27	72011	CF Member
Glandorf Vol. FD	Putnam	40	69015	CF Member
Gorham Fayette FD	Fulton	150	26005	CF Member
Grand Rapids Twp. FD	Wood	14	87015	CF Member
Green Springs Rural Vol. FD	Seneca	4	74011	CF Member
Groton Twp. FD	Erie	123	22116	
Grover Hill FD	Paulding	28	63007	CF Member
Hamler Marion Twp. FD	Henry	15	35005	CF Member
Helena Community Vol. FD	Sandusky	151	72015	CF Member
Hicksville Vol. FD	Defiance	86	20003	CF Member
Holgate Vol. FD	Henry	1	35019	CF Member
Holmes Twp. Vol. FD	Crawford	55	17111	CF Member
Huron FD	Erie	70	22009	CF Member
Iberia Joint FD	Morrow	144	59233	CF Member
Indian Joint FD	Logan	89	46027	CF Member
Invincible Fire Company	Allen	145	02217	CF Member
Jackson Center Vol. FD	Shelby	163	75007	CF Member
Jackson Twp. Hoytville FD	Wood	60	87019	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
 Updated January 22, 2025

Jerusalem Twp. Fire & Rescue	Lucas	63	48103	CF Member
Jewell Vol. FD	Defiance	135	20005	CF Member
Kalida Vol. FD	Putnam	81	69017	CF Member
Kansas Community Vol. FD	Seneca	139	74115	CF Member
Kelly's Island Vol. FD	Erie	76	22011	CF Member
Lagrange Twp. Fire & Rescue	Lorain	155	47219	CF Member
Lake Twp. FD	Wood	64	87047	CF Member
Lakeview FD	Logan	65	46013	CF Member
Laura FD	Miami	29	55235	CF Member
Leipsic Vol. FD Assoc. Inc.	Putnam	124	69019	CF Member
Liberty Twp. Vol. FD	Hancock	148	32117	CF Member
Liberty Washington Twp. FD	Henry	41	35009	CF Member
Lindsey Vol. FD	Sandusky	56	72017	CF Member
Madison Twp. FD	Richland	90	70113	CF Member
Madison Twp. Kunkle FD	Williams	108	86111	CF Member
Marion Township FD	Marion	136	51113	
Milan Twp. FD	Erie	127	22013	CF Member
Miller City Vol. FD	Putnam	102	69021	CF Member
Milton Twp. Vol. FD	Wood	46	87027	CF Member
Mohawk Fire & Rescue	Wyandot	71	88011	CF Member
Monclova Twp. FD	Lucas	125	48105	
Monroe Twp. Vol. FD	Henry	118	35011	CF Member
Montpelier Vol. FD	Williams	22	86011	CF Member
NBS Joint FD	Seneca	96	74013	CF Member
New Bavaria Vol. FD	Henry	119	35017	CF Member
New Knoxville	Auglaize	72	06009	CF Member
New London Vol. FD	Huron	66	39013	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
Updated January 22, 2025

New Washington FD	Crawford	152	17009	CF Member
Ney Washington Twp. Vol. FD.	Defiance	103	20123	CF Member
Noble Twp. FD	Defiance	121	20117	
North Baltimore FD	Wood	19	87029	CF Member
Northern Harding County FD	Hardin	114	33231	CF Member
Northwest Hancock Joint FD	Hancock	38	32118	CF Member
Ohio City Vol. FD	Van Wert	82	81009	CF Member
Ottawa Vol. FD	Putnam	115	69023	CF Member
Ottoville Vol. FD	Putnam	161	69025	CF Member
Paulding FD	Paulding	104	63017	CF Member
Payne FD	Paulding	120	63019	CF Member
Perkins Twp. FD	Erie	128	22115	CF Member
Perry Congress Joint FD	Morrow	149	59301	CF Member
Perry Twp. FD	Wood	137	87051	
Perrysburg FD	Wood	73	87035	CF Member
Perrysburg Twp. FD	Wood	47	87125	CF Member
Pioneer FD	Williams	42	86013	CF Member
Pitt Twp. Vol. FD	Wyandot	48	88115	CF Member
Plymouth Vol. FD	Huron	129	70013	CF Member
Portage FD	Ottawa	109	62025	CF Member
Providence Twp. Fire & Rescue	Lucas	49	48101	
Ridgeville Twp. Vol. FD	Henry	23	35123	CF Member
Ridgeway FD	Hardin	43	33017	CF Member
Riley Twp. FD	Putnam	97	69123	CF Member
Rochester Vol. FD	Lorain	35	47201	
Rockford Community FD	Mercer	57	54017	CF Member
Roundhead Vol. FD	Hardin	105	33225	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
 Updated January 22, 2025

Ruggles Troy Vol. FD	Ashland	78	03201	CF Member
S.E. Harding N.W. Union Joint FD	Hardin	77	33235	
Salt Rock Twp. Fire & Rescue	Marion	39	51123	CF Member
Scioto Twp. FD	Delaware	98	21129	CF Member
Shelby City FD	Richland	140	70117	CF Member
Sidney Fire & Rescue	Shelby	159	75015	CF Member
South Richland FD	Defiance	126	20119	CF Member
Southwestern Hancock Joint FD	Hancock	51	32015	CF Member
St. Marys City FD	Auglaize	79	06013	CF Member
St. Marys Twp. FD	Auglaize	67	06119	CF Member
Tiffin Fire Rescue Division	Seneca	83	74017	CF Member
Tiffin Twp. FD	Defiance	141	20121	CF Member
Tiro Auburn Vol. FD	Crawford	99	17013	CF Member
Townsend Twp. Vol. FD	Sandusky	30	72117	
Troy Twp. FD	Wood	110	87131	CF Member
Van Wert FD	Van Wert	18	81013	CF Member
Vermilion FD	Erie	31	22017	CF Member
Vermilion Twp. FD	Erie	58	22200	CF Member
Wapakoneta Fire & EMS	Auglaize	20	06017	CF Member
Washington Twp. FD	Richland	68	70131	CF Member
Washington Twp. FD	Hancock	132	32001	CF Member
Wauseon FD	Fulton	91	26013	CF Member
Wayne Vol. FD	Wood	32	87049	CF Member
Wellington FD	Lorain	160	47037	CF Member
Weston Township FD	Wood	130	87053	CF Member
Wharton Richland Vol. FD	Wyandot	156	88015	CF Member
Willard Fire & Rescue	Huron	33	39023	CF Member
Willshire FD	Van Wert	162	81017	CF Member

2026 NOVFA Membership
Updated January 22, 2025

Woodville Twp. Vol. FD	Sandusky	157	72019	CF Member
Wooster Twp. FD	Wayne	116	85131	CF Member
Wright Waldron FD	Hillsdale	74	Michigan	CF Member
Wyandot East Fire & Rescue	Wyandot	92	88009	CF Member

163 Members

149 Members